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Permanent appropriations-­
Civil List 

Debt services--

PAYMENTS 

Administration and management 
Interest 

Superannuation ... 

Miscellaneous 

Total, Permanent Approprlatlom 

Annual a_ppropriations-
Administration-

General Administration-­
Accident Compensation 
Audit 
Broadcasting 
Building Performance Guarantee Corporation 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs (Programmes I to III) 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department ... 
Railways ... 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation ... 

Law and Order-­
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 
Security Intelligence Service 

Government Services-
Government Printing Office(Programme II) 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) ... ... ... . .. 

Stabilisation-­
Stabilisation 

Total, Administration 

Carried forward ... 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1982 

$(000) 

5,843 
666,848 

52 
2,661 

101 
10 

480 
14,494 
33,033 
35,483 

5,424 
802 
26 

37,040 
8,257 
6,420 
6,337 

1,037 
62,472 
87,082 

1,787 

2,128t 

107,214 

$(000) 

2,513 

672,691 

40,378 

38,948* 

150,620 

152,378 

109,342 

27,134 

439,474 

439,474 

$(000) 

754,530 

754,530 

3757 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
1981 

$(000) 

2,138 

3,644 
534,983 

538,627 

47,029 

37,359 

625,153 

48 
2,326 

84 
9 

485 
11,903 
28,837 
37,188 

5,257 
705 

.. 
42,590 
9,436 
5,683 
5,811 

150,362 

805 
55,265 
76,781 

1,693 

134,544 

14,976:j: 

92,349 

107,325 

87,047 

479,278 

479,278 

*Includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of Halfmoon and Horseshoe Bays 
Harbour Board $10,434. 

tin terms of section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977, the revolving fund for procurement and supply of stationery was from 1 April 1982 
extended to all activities. Thus receipts are now credited to the Trust Account. The payment records the transfer of part of the sum to be 
appropriated by Parliament for the purposes of the fund. 

-:J:Programmes I to V inclusive. 

Inlet 


