ACCOUNT

PAYMENTS							Six Months Ended 30 September 1982			Six Months Ended 30 September 1981	
emanant appro	neiotion							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
ermanent appro Civil List	opriation 	•				•••			2,513		2,138
Debt services-											
Administrati	ion and n	nanagemen	nt					5,843			3,644
Interest	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	666,848			534,983
									672,691		538,627
									•		
Superannuation		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		40,378		47,029
Miscellaneous	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		38,948*		37,359
	Total, F	ermanent .	Appropr	iations		·	•••			754,530	625,153
nnual appropri	ations-										
Administration											
General Adı	ministrati	on—									
Accident (Audit			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	52			48
Broadcast	 ina	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	2,661 101			2,326 84
Building P					•••	•••	•••	101			o-
Commission				poration	•••	•••	•••	480			485
Customs		···			•••	•••	•••	14.494			11.903
Inland Re				•••	• • • •	•••	•••	33,033			28,837
Internal A		···		•••		•••	•••	35,033 35,483			20,037 37.188
Legislative			1 10 111)		•••	•••	•••	55,485 5,424			
			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••				5,257
Prime Min Railways		-		•••	•••	•••	•••	802			705
	 		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	26			40.500
State Serv			•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	37,040			42,590
Statistics		•••	•••	•••	• • • •		•••	8,257			9,436
Treasury		• • •	•••	•••	• • •		•••	6,420			5,683
Valuation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	6,337			5,811
	_								150,620		150,362
Law and O											
Crown La		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,037			805
Justice		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		62,472			55,265
Police	•••	· <u>··</u> ·	•••	•••	•••	•••		87,082			76,781
Security Ir	ntelligeno	e Service	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,787			1,693
									152,378		134,544
Government Governme Works an	ent Printi	ng Office(1	Program	me II)		УЛ		2,128†			14,976
VIII)		opment (i	···			vi, vii	, and	107,214			92,349
									100 242		107 225
									109,342		107,325
Stabilisation-			•								
Stabilisation	on	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		27,134		87,047

Carried forward	•••	•••	 	•••	 439,474	754,530	479,278

^{*}Includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of Halfmoon and Horseshoe Bays Harbour Board \$10,434.

*In terms of section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977, the revolving fund for procurement and supply of stationery was from 1 April 1982 extended to all activities. Thus receipts are now credited to the Trust Account. The payment records the transfer of part of the sum to be appropriated by Parliament for the purposes of the fund.

*Programmes I to V inclusive.